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ENG Advisory Committee Membership, Fall 2024 
 

   

  Gretchen Baier 
  Executive External Strategy and 

Communications Leader 
  Dow 
  baierg@dow.com 
 
 
Term: Fall 2021 – Spring 2026 

Raheem Beyah  
Dean of the College of Engineering and 

Southern Company Chair 
Georgia Tech 
rbeyah@coe.gatech.edu  
 
 
Term: Fall 2024 – Spring 2027 

Stephan Biller 
Harold T. Amrine Distinguished Professor 
School of Industrial Engineering & Mitchell E. 

Daniels, Jr. School of Business 
Director of Dauch Center for the Management 

of Manufacturing Enterprises 
Co-Director eXcellence in Manufacturing and 

Operations (XMO) 
Purdue University  
sbiller@purdue.edu 

 
Term: Fall 2023 – Spring 2026 

Dianne Chong 
The Boeing Co. (Ret.) 
dichong@msn.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Term: Fall 2023 – Spring 2026 

Robin Coger 
  Provost and Senior Vice Chancellor for 

Academic Affairs 
  East Carolina University  
  rncoger@ecu.edu 
   
 

Advisory Committee Chair 
Term: Fall 2020 – Spring 2025 

Karina Montilla Edmonds 
Senior Vice President, SAP Global Head of 

Academics and University Alliances 
SAP 
karina.edmonds@sap.com 
 
 
 
Term: Spring 2021 – Fall 2025 
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mailto:dichong@msn.com
mailto:rncoger@ecu.edu
mailto:karina.edmonds@sap.com


2 

 

 
 
 
 
ENG Advisory Committee Membership, Fall 2024 
 

   

 Cynthia Furse 
Professor, Electrical and Computer Engineering 
University of Utah 
cynthia.furse@utah.edu 
 
 
 
 
Term: Spring 2022 – Fall 2024 

Samuel Graham 
Dean and Nariman Farvardin Professor  
James Clark School of Engineering 
University of Maryland, College Park 
samuelg@umd.edu  
 
 
ACCI Liaison 
Term: Fall 2023 – Spring 2026 

Kimberly Jones 
Associate Provost for Faculty Affairs 
Associate Dean for Research and Graduate 

Education, College of Engineering and 
Architecture  

Professor and Chair Department of Civil and 
Environmental Engineering 

Howard University 
kljones@Hhoward.edu 
 
 
AC-ERE Liaison 
Term: Fall 2021 – Spring 2026 

Gregory Keoleian 
Director, Center for Sustainable Systems  
Peter M. Wege Professor of Sustainable 

Systems, School for Environment and 
Sustainability 

Professor, Civil and Environmental Engineering 
University of Michigan 
gregak@umich.edu 
 
 
 
 
Term: Spring 2022 – Fall 2024 

Tsu-Jae King Liu 
Dean and Roy W. Carlson Professor of 

Engineering 
University of California, Berkeley  
tking@eecs.berkeley.edu 
 
 
 
Term: Spring 2022 – Fall 2024 

James R. Martin II 
Chancellor 
North Carolina Agricultural and Technical 

State University 
jmartin@ncat.edu  

 
 

CEOSE Liaison 
Term: Fall 2020 – Spring 2026 

mailto:cynthia.furse@utah.edu
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mailto:tking@eecs.berkeley.edu
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ENG Advisory Committee Membership, Fall 2024 
 

   

Danielle Merfeld 
Senior Vice President and Chief Technology 

Officer 
Hanwha Qcells 
Danielle.Merfeld@Qcells.com  
 
 
 
 
Term: Spring 2022 – Fall 2024 

Veena Misra 
Head and M.C. Dean Distinguished University 

Professor  
Department of Electrical and Computer 

Engineering 
North Carolina State University 
vmisra@ncsu.edu 
 
 
Term: Fall 2024 – Spring 2027 

Sanjay Natarajan 
Senior Vice President  
General Manager, Components Research  
Intel Corporation 
sanjay.natarajan@intel.com  
 

 
 
Term: Spring 2024 – Fall 2026 

Ismael Pagán-Trinidad 
Professor and Chair of the Department of Civil 

Engineering and Surveying 
University of Puerto Rico at Mayagüez 
ismael.pagan@upr.edu 

 
 
Term: Fall 2021 – Spring 2027 

Lance Pérez 
Dean, College of Engineering, and  
   Omar H. Heins Professor of Electrical and 

Computer Engineering 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
lcperez@unl.edu 
 
 
 
Advisory Committee Co-Chair 
Term: Spring 2019 – Fall 2025 

Albert Pisano  
Dean, Jacobs School of Engineering  
Special Adviser to the Chancellor for Campus 

Strategic Initiatives 
Professor, Departments of Mechanical and 

Aerospace Engineering and of Electrical and 
Computer Engineering 

University of California, San Diego  
appisano@ucsd.edu  
 
Term: Fall 2024 – Spring 2027 

Donna Riley 
Jim and Ellen King Dean of Engineering and 

Computing 
University of New Mexico 
riley1@unm.edu  
 
 
Term: Fall 2023 – Spring 2026 

Julie Ross 
Paul and Dorothea Torgersen Dean of 

Engineering 
Virginia Tech 
deaneng@vt.edu    
 
 
Term: Fall 2023 – Spring 2026 

mailto:Danielle.Merfeld@Qcells.com
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mailto:sanjay.natarajan@intel.com
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Karen Thole 
Robert J. Vlasic Dean of Engineering 
Professor, Mechanical Engineering, Aerospace 

Engineering 
University of Michigan 
kthole@umich.edu  
  
 
Term: Fall 2024 – Spring 2027 

Bruce Tromberg 
Director, National Institute of Biomedical 

Imaging and Bioengineering 
National Institutes of Health 
bruce.tromberg@nih.gov 
 
  
 
Term: Spring 2022 – Fall 2026 

  

mailto:kthole@umich.edu
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